

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING for EXECUTIVE SESSION of the BOARD OF TRUSTEES

MOSCOW SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 281 Moscow, Latah County, Idaho

Wednesday, April 24, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the patrons of Moscow School District No. 281 that the Board of Trustees will hold a Special Meeting for Executive Session on Wednesday, April 24, 2024 at 5:00 PM.

The meeting will be held in the Boardroom of the District Administration Building, 650 N. Cleveland St., Moscow ID.

This Special Meeting for Executive Session of the Board of Trustees is called pursuant to Idaho Code Sections 33-506 (2), 33-510, and 74-206 (1) (b) To consider the evaluation, dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges brought against, a public officer, employee, staff member or individual agent, or public school student.

Angela A. Packard Clerk of the Board Moscow School District No. 281 Moscow, Latah County, Idaho

Agenda:

- 1. Opening Items
 - a. Call to Order
 - b. Determine Quorum
 - c. Motion and Roll Call for Executive Session
- 2. Executive Session
 - a. Student Hearing
 - b. Action on Student Hearing
- 3. Adjournment